E-242 Misc. Customer Accounts Expense 905.000 -$1 $3,305,979 $3,305,978 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$1 $0 $0 $0

2. To reclassify accounts receivable bank fees to above the
line account. (Bailey)

$0 $2,716,243 $0 $0

3. To include annualized level of accounts receivable fees
through 12/31/2023. (Bailey)

$0 $589,736 $0 $0

E-245 Customer Service Supervision Expense 907.000 -$674 $0 -$674 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$674 $0 $0 $0

E-246 Customer Assistance Expenses CSIE 908.000 -$11,212 $174,572 $163,360 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To remove Dues and Donations from test year.
(Ferguson)

$0 -$72 $0 $0

2. To annualize Economic Relief Pilot Program. (Ferguson) $0 -$188,610 $0 $0

3. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$11,212 $0 $0 $0

4. To include The Commissions portion of funding for the
Critical Needs Program. (Smith)

$0 $150,000 $0 $0

5. To include The Commissions portion of funding for the
Rehousing Program. (Smith)

$0 $125,000 $0 $0

6. To remove DSM adjusted balance for true-up. (Smith) $0 $2,413 $0 $0

7. To adjust IEW amortization expense. (Smith) $0 -$119,690 $0 $0

8. To adjust IEW test year expense. (Smith) $0 $205,531 $0 $0

E-247 Customer Assistance Expense RIDER 908.100 $0 -$2,881,063 -$2,881,063 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To remoe MEEIA Expenses $0 -$2,881,063 $0 $0

E-248 Cust Assistance Expense EEIA Program Cost 908.500 $0 -$15,929,962 -$15,929,962 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To remove MEEIA Expenses $0 -$15,929,962 $0 $0

E-249 Informational & Instructional Advertising Expense 909.000 $0 -$620,078 -$620,078 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To remove the YOUtility campaign from the test year.
(Smith)

$0 -$620,078 $0 $0

E-250 Misc. Customer Service & Informational Expense 910.000 -$6,263 -$27,197 -$33,460 $0 -$7,347,539 -$7,347,539 Exp

1. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$6,263 $0 $0 $0

2. To remove severane pay from the test year. (Nieto) $0 -$27,197 $0 $0

4. To remove RESRAM Test Year. (Young) $0 $0 $0 -$7,347,539

E-253 Supervision - SE 911.000 -$344 $0 -$344 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$344 $0 $0 $0

E-254 Demonstrating & Selling Expenses - SE 912.000 -$1,035 -$1,892 -$2,927 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To remove Dues and Donations from test year.
(Ferguson)

$0 -$1,892 $0 $0

2. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$1,035 $0 $0 $0

E-255 Advertising Expenses - SE 913.000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 10
Sponsor: Not Completed

Page: 19 of 26

Ameren Missouri
Case No. ER-2012-0166

Test Year 12 Months Ending September 30, 2011
True-Up through July 31, 2012

Adjustments to Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I
Income Company Company Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments
Number Income Adjustment Description Number Labor Non Labor Total Labor Non Labor Total

E-256 Misc. Sales Expenses - SE 916.000 -$228 $0 -$228 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$228 $0 $0 $0

E-260 Administrative & General Salaries - AGE 920.000 -$99,835 -$2,137,033 -$2,236,868 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$99,835 $0 $0 $0

2. To remove severance pay from the test year. (Nieto) $0 -$544,168 $0 $0

3. To remove equity compensation expense. (Smith) $0 -$1,193,191 $0 $0

5. To normalize incentive compensation. (Smith) $0 -$120,536 $0 $0

6. To remove inflation bonus from test year. (Smith) $0 -$242,483 $0 $0

7. To remove inflation bonus from test year. (Smith) $0 -$36,655 $0 $0

E-261 A&G Salaries-Coronavirus 920.100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Exp

No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

E-262 Office Supplies & Expenses - AGE 921.000 -$2 -$9,367 -$9,369 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To remove Dues and Donations from test year.
(Ferguson)

$0 -$1,657 $0 $0

2. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$2 $0 $0 $0

3. To remove fees paid to Edison Electric Institute (EEI)
from the test year. (Giacone)

$0 -$7,657 $0 $0

4. To reclassify certain expense report items to below the
line. (Smith)

$0 -$53 $0 $0

E-263 A&G Alloctn-to JO Partners 921.202 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Exp

No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

E-264 Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit 922.000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

E-265 KCPL Bill of Common Use Plant 922.050 $0 $2,564,471 $2,564,471 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To annualize common use plant billings. (Young) $0 $2,564,471 $0 $0

E-266 Contra PISA Depr Common Use 922.326 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Exp

No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

E-267 Outside Services Employed - 923.000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

E-268 Property Insurance 924.000 $0 $733,071 $733,071 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To include annualized level of insurance expense.
(Bailey)

$0 $733,071 $0 $0

E-269 Injuries and Damages 925.000 -$2 $315,677 $315,675 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To adjust test year for 12/31/23 payroll. (Ferguson) -$2 $0 $0 $0

2. To include annualized level of other insurance expense.
(Bailey)

$0 $266,120 $0 $0

3. To include annualized level of injuries and damages.
(Bailey)

$0 $49,557 $0 $0

E-270 Employee Pensions and Benefits 926.000 $0 -$13,106,149 -$13,106,149 $0 $0 $0 Exp

1. To adjust test year benefits to 12/31/2023. (Ferguson) $0 -$985,561 $0 $0

2. To annualize pension expense. (Nieto) $0 -$10,283,175 $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 10
Sponsor: Not Completed

Page: 20 of 26

Ameren Missouri
Case No. ER-2012-0166

Test Year 12 Months Ending September 30, 2011
True-Up through July 31, 2012

Adjustments to Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I
Income Company Company Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments
Number Income Adjustment Description Number Labor Non Labor Total Labor Non Labor Total